New Renault SCENIC

RENAULT

Passion for life

VDA total volume (dm?) (row 2 backwards)*

Total volume (Litres) (row 2 backwards)*

*\Jolume without removable boot floor with inflating kit

Y1
Y2
Z1
z2

Global length

Wheelbase

Front overhang

Rear overhang

Front track ground

Rear track ground

Overall width, without rearview mirrors
Overall width, with rearview mirrors
Height (unladen)

Open tailgate height (unladen)

Trunk sill height (unladen)

Ground clearance (laden)

Knee radius in 2™ row

Front elbow room

Rear elbow room

Front shoulder width

Rear shoulder width

Headroom at 14° from 1 row

Headroom at 14° from 2™ row (normal roof / glass roof)
Upper trunk entrance width

Lower trunk entrance width

Interior width between wheel arches
Maximum load length (from trunk door to folder rear and front seats)
Load length behind rear seats

506
572

4,406
2,734
931
741
1,602
1,596
1,866
2,128
1,653
2,069
686
170
212
1,526
1,488
1,494
1,388
918
869 /856
1,069
1,043
1,092
2,618
625



