

New Renault **SCENIC**

Dimensions



VDA total volume (dm³) (row 2 backwards)*		506
Total volume (Litres) (row 2 backwards)*		572
Volume v	without removable boot floor with inflating kit	
IMEN	SIONS (mm)	
Α	Global length	4,406
В	Wheelbase	2,734
С	Front overhang	931
D	Rear overhang	741
E	Front track ground	1,602
F	Rear track ground	1,596
G	Overall width, without rearview mirrors	1,866
G1	Overall width, with rearview mirrors	2,128
Н	Height (unladen)	1,653
H1	Open tailgate height (unladen)	2,069
J	Trunk sill height (unladen)	686
K	Ground clearance (laden)	170
L	Knee radius in 2 nd row	212
М	Front elbow room	1,526
M1	Rear elbow room	1,488
N	Front shoulder width	1,494
N1	Rear shoulder width	1,388
P	Headroom at 14° from 1st row	918
Q	Headroom at 14° from 2 nd row (normal roof / glass roof)	869 / 856
Υ	Upper trunk entrance width	1,069
Y1	Lower trunk entrance width	1,043
Y2	Interior width between wheel arches	1,092
Z1	Maximum load length (from trunk door to folder rear and front seats)	2,618
Z2	Load length behind rear seats	625